

PO Box 1290

Pineville, WV 24874

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP15433

PA	QE	
	1	

ADL	inestatorine alcindence et la prendicionale	Ż
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRI	VITED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		FGB.	
05/12	/2011		***********	************		*************		FREIGHT TERMS
ID OPENING DATE	0.	7/13/	2011	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		RID	OPENING TIME	01.7004
LINE	QUANTI		UOP	CAT.	opposa sicusoro			01:30PM
				NO	ITEM NUMBI	-n	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001		1	JB		962-73			
	RECLAMA	rion:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	& OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	WEST VII IS SOLIC CONTRACT	RGINI CITIN F TO	G BID Provi	ARTME S FRO DE AL	NT OF ENVII M QUALIFIEI L LABOR ANI	RONMEN D CONT D MATE	ION, FOR THE TAL PROTECTION RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE	
	RECLAMAT THE "MEANEANEAN MAI	ION ASLE BEN,	OF 10 FORK West	-ACRE REFUS VIRGI	ABANDONED E AREA" PRO NIA, (WYOM)	MINE DJECT ING CO	PROJECT KNOWN LOCATED NEAR .).	
·	REQUIRED MANDATOR	lal To YPR	D:00 Atten E-bid	AM. D Thi Shal	ALL INTERES S MEETING. L RESULT IN	STED P Fail Disq	URE TO ATTEND UALIFICATION O	TH/PEOFINE
	THE BID. BIDDER.	NO ALS IVER	ONE O, PR	PERSO EBIDS	MAY REPRE WILL INVOL	SENT VE EX	MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT URING INCLEMEN	7011 JUL 13 PH 1:
	OFFICIAL	L BII	DDERS JMENT	TO C	DMPLETE. 7 Fying atten	HIS W	ABLE FOR ALL ILL SERVE AS T AT THE MANDAT	·ne
	REPRESEN IN DISQU	FA TATI ALIF	LLURE Ve nai Cati	TO PI ME ON ON OF	ROVIDE YOUR THE ATTENE THE BID.	COMP CANCE: THE S	ANY AND SHEET WILL RES TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE.	ULT
	THE BIDD COMPLETE SHEET.	ER IS D THE THE F	REST INFO PURCH	PONSI DRMAT ASING	BLE FOR ENS CON REQUIRE DIVISION A	URING D ON	THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE F STATE AGENCY	
	MITE NOT	ASSIL	ME AN	VY RE	SPONSIBILIT	Y FOR	A BIDDER'S	N
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CON	DITIONS	
NATURE /	: 4-0	R	1/1	A .	TEL	EPHONE 2		DATE 01. I.
LELD		FEH		00 = 1				DATE 7/12/11
1/1			32070	9824			ADDRESS CHAP	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



PO Box 1290

Pineville, WV 24874

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HEONUMBER DEP15433

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A REENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE**

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TEHMS 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. **BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE** LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE PROJECT IS LOCATED OFF OF THE ROBERT C. BYRD DRIVE (EXIT 42) EXIT OF THE WV TURNPIKE 164/77. PROCEED TOWARDS WV-97W/SOPHIA/MULLENS AND TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 7.7 MILES. TURN RIGHT ONTO SLAB FORK ROAD (CR-34) AND TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 1.8 MILES AND TURN LEFT TO CONTINUE SLAB FORK ROAD (CR-34). APPROXIMATELY 5.0 MILES ON SLAB FORK ROAD (CR34 BECOMES CR54 UPON ENTERING WYOMING COUNTY) AND TURN RIGHT ACROSS THE ONE LANE BRIDGE. THE SITE IS STRAIGHT AHEAD APPROXIMATELY 300 FEET. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-132-8303 SIGNATURE 12/11 TITLE 550709824 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Pineville, WV 24874

PO Box 1290

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15433

RECINUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	EO	l tea	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FOR.	
05/12/	***************************************						FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011	J	RID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LIME	0).14	NITTY	LIAN CAT	ITEM NI		UNIT PRICE	
			NO.		nejozi,	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	· ·						
	TO SUE	BMIT AT				T OF COMPLAINCE	
		THE BID				WORKPLACE	-
	AFFID/	VIT MU	ST BE SIG	VED AND S	UBMITTED	WITH THE BID	
			OF THE VE				
ļ	PROVIS	SIONS O	F ARTICLE	ID, CHAP	TER 21 0	F THE WEST	
}	AIRGIN	IIA COD	E. FAILU	RE TO SUB	MIT THE	SIGNED DRUG-	`
						SHALL RESULT	
	TM DTS	QUALIF	ICATION O	SUCH BI	D.		i l
	HATTOR	. TO DO					1
						O BE PERFORMED	1
ł	TC BEC	1 365 C	ALENDAK D	YS AFIER	THE NUT	ICE TO PROCEED	
	EAEUNI 19 KEC	CIAED.	CHACE OPP	JINEKWISE	SPECIFI	ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE		CHASE UKD	K WILL D	E COMPIN	EKED MOLICE TO	
	KOCLI	. D •					ł
	CANCEL	LATTON	. THE DI	SECTOR OF	PHRCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL THIS	CONTRACT	TMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
						OR WORKMANSHIP	
						DO NOT CONFORM	
			CIFICATIO				
	HEREIN					Jun 1 KAO	1
							.]
	WAGE F	RATES:	THE CONTR	ACTOR OR	SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
].	THE HI	GHER O	F THE U.S	. DEPARTM	ENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM WAG	
	RATES	AS EST	ABLISHED	FOR WYOMI	NG COUNT	Y, PURSUANT	
	TO WES	ST VIRG	INIA CODE	21-5A, E	T,SEQ.		1
	(PREV	AILING	WAGE RATE	S APPLY T	O THIS P	ROJECT.)	
							1
		RATION:	ANY REF	ERENCES M	ADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	į
						ANY INTEREST	
						IS CONTRACT	j
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICAN IN	STITUTE OF	F ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTA!	INING T	O THIS CO	TRACT AR	E HEREBY	DELETED.	
	MODELL	201 004	DENGA				
	WUKKEN	CS CUM	PENSALIUN	VENDUR	IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
	PICEKI	ILICAI	E FRUM WU	WEKS. CO	MPENSAII	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	yditions	L
SIGNATURE	·	28	11		TELEPHONE 20	4-132-8303 DATE	7)12/11
TITLE 10		K FV	N F 500.00-	./	1		
VT			[™] 55070982	4		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15433

∞PAGE 4

Addressicoriaeszondengeigi	ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	÷
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 24874 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	//A		FOR		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/										
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011	***************************************		BID	OPEN	VING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	VBER .		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT

							1	•		
	ALL DE	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A	REQUIREMEN	Ţ	
		S CONT						-		
<u> </u>							1			; i
								URNISH PRO	OF	
								PRIOR TO	NI.	
								PECIFIED I Insurance	14	•
					250,000.	AHOUH	Γ'	INOUKANOL		
			ŀ	Ì	ļ					
	() E	BUILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL	VENDOR SH	ALL	
								INSURANCE		
	AN AMO	OUNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	OF THE	AMOUNT	OF	THE CONTRA	CI.	
	(VV)	nune.	ETVE	DEDC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOT	AL AMOUNT	ΩF	
1	THE R	TO PAYA	RIFT	O THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRG	INIA,SHALL	. BE	
					D AS A B			HE SUCCESS		
	BIDDER	R SHALL	ALSC	FURN	ISH A PER	RFORMANC	E B	OND AND LA		
								HE CONTRAC		
								RTIFIED CH		
1								NISHED BY Usiness in		
								IT SUBMIT		
								R PROJECTS		
	UNDER	\$100,0	00.	PERS	NAL OR B	USINESS	CHE	CKS ARE NO		
	ACCEP.	TABLE :	N LI	U OF	THE 5% B	ID BOND,	, PE	RFORMANCE		1
	BOND,	OR LAI	BOR A	ND MAT	ERIAL BO	ND.				
		MATNTEI	JANCE	BUND	д тып	(2) VEAL	R MA	INTENANCE		
								A REQUIRE	MENT	
		E SUCCI					<u> </u>			
	REV.		1						. v ~ v -	
	****	*****	****	****	******	*****	***	********	***	
	AMI C	UNTRVC.	TOR T	NEORM:	TION FOR	M OMB #	1029	0-0119		
	Trink C	UNINAC		1 .	İ		1			
SIGNATURE	-			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR				DATE	al
PW.	W.O	00%	Pert .				504-	732-8303		7/12/11
TITLE VP			Fein 5	507098	24			ADDRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for BEONUMBER Quotation DEP1543

DEP15433

CHUCK BOWMAN

Addriesiosisiesionidenserovarientionis 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE	PRINTED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP)	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS		
05/	12/2011									
		07/13/				BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM		
LINE	QUAI	WHY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUOMA		
	COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE	TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI	S ORI D DET This NAL O	GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1	E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119	OBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT	AN AVS DATA Ty as an aml ER 30 CFR 874.1 Attached to the	6.		
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.G	VO	AVS OFFICE AT ********	**		
	-		CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR	ITRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE INTRACTO IGINIA D	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LABO CHARLESTON,	BE		
The state of the s	PROSPE NUMBER	IRGINI CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID.	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T	11 REQU HE CONT	IRES ANY Ractors License			
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	. Pinev	ille favingt	Excavat	ing Inc	••		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WVOIC	242	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••		
	COPY 0	CCESSF F THEI CHASE O	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN	EQUIRED ISE PRIO	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE O	ı F		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA		LICABLE L E CODE, F		NG DIVISION RUL	E		
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR I			L		
	Ker:	PE	Salf			JELEPHONE 3	04-732-8303 DA	TE 7/12/11		
TITLE VA		FE	550	10982	4			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
	WILEN DECD	ONDING				ADDDECC	IN SPACE ABOVE LAR			



Request for Quotation

DEP15433

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE OF A REINTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc

PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 24874

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE				SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TEHMS	
05/12/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011		BID	OPE	NING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	OUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
				NO					
·						ļ	-		•
	& REGU	LATION	S. AN	D THE	INFORMATION PRO	VIDI	ED IN THE		! . !
					" ISSUED BY THE				1 1
					UTHORITY GOVERNI				
		EMENT.				ļ	•		i
	100011	L11L14 7 4	İ			1			1
	ANV TH	TAMONAL	TON P	BOVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON	MANUALS.	ΩR	1
	ANV OT	HED CU	HRCE.	VERR	AL OR WRITTEN, W	HIC	H CONTRAD	TCTS	1
	TIA GO	FEDC TU	E THE	DMAT	ION PROVIDED FRO	M T	HE SOURCE	S AS	1
					PARAGRAPH IS VO				1
	1		1516	HOUVE	AKAGKAIII 13 VU		AND OF HE		
	EFFECT	• .			‡ 	1			
		. T. T. T.	0 000	CEED.	:	ł			i i
	LT) ME	TICE T		1	1	ue	DETM TO T	n be	
Į.					N WORK SPECIFIED				į Į
					ALENDAR DAYS AFT				
					, 		ENT THAT		
	PRE-CO	INSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE IS REQUIRE	υ,	IHE NUITC	EIU	
					PECIFIC DATE EST	ABL	IZHED IN	IHE	· •
]	PRE-CO	ONSTRUC	HION	CONFE	RENCE.				1
*									
	(2) GI				TENANCE:	<u> </u>			
					LS AND WORKMANSH				_}
					SPECT TO THE GUAR				
					CTIVE TRADES.			E OF	1
	A TRAI	DE GUAF	RANTEE	CUS	TOM OR A SPECIAL	GUA	RANTEE		
	PROVI:	SION, 7	THE WO	JRK, I	BOTH AS TO THE MA	ATER	IALS AND		1
	WORKMA	ANSHIP,	SHAL	L UP	N ACCEPTANCE OF	FIN	IAL PAYMEN	T BY	
	THE C	ONTRACT	FOR BE	CON	IDERED GUARANTE	EID B	Y THE		
	CONTR	ACTOR I			AR FROM THE DATE				E
	OF TH	E WORK	. NE	THER	THE FINAL ACCEPT	TANC	E NOR THE	•	·
j					ELIEVE THE CONTRA				
					GLIGENCE OR FAULT				
	FOR D	EFECTS	APPE/	ARING	WITHIN THE GUARA	ANTE	E PERIOD	SHAL	L
ļ	BE RE	MEDIED	AT T	HE EX	PENSE OF THE CONT	TRAC	TOR UPON		
	WRITT	EN NOT		1		1			,
		(B)			HE ONE-YEAR GUAR/				
	CONTR	ACTOR 1	WILL :	MAINT	AIN THE PROJECT T	T 0 1	THE CONDIT	TIONS	
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			DATE	<i>aı</i> .
SIGNATURE	/~ lo	1 2	Sol A		PELEPHONE	304-1	132-8303	DA!E	4/12/11
TITLE VID	<u> </u>	~ 1	FEIN	07098		Ť		CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 VY		4	/ 220	ひりひりる	- 7			_ ,,	



PO Box 1290

Pineville, WV 24874

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15433

DEP15433

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

AND DRESSION RESPONDENCESTO A RIENMONIO

DATE PRINT	ŒD	IπE	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	*****	FOR.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	***********				*****		Lucidist (Euling
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	/2011	_l	ח ח	PENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE		INTITY	UOP CAT				
LINE	GU!	45W 1-1.7	NO.	MEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1	EXIST	ING AT	THE DATE	OF THE ACCEPTAN	ICE 0)F THE WORK.	
				HE NEGLIGENCE O			
				THE WORK THAT D			
	GUARAN	NTEE P	RIOD SHAL	L BE CORRECTED	BY T	HE CONTRACTOR	
		S EXPE			- '		
		(C)	THE ONE-	YEAR GUARANTEE	PERI	OD SHALL NOT R	
	CONSTR	RUED AS	BEING AN	EXTENSION OF T	HE P	PERFORMANCE TIME	:
	ALLOTI	TED FO	WORK UNI	ER THE CONTRACT			
		(D)		ES CONCERNING R		SETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHE	ER DEF		E TECHNICAL SPE			
		INED HE			-		
	(3), 1	TERMIN/	ATION:				
		(1)	THIS CONT	RACT MAY BE CAN	CELL	ED IN WHOLE OR	·
	IN PAF	RT IN V	RITING BY	THE DIRECTOR O	F PU	RCHASING.	
	WITHOU	JT PRE.	UDICE TO	ANY OTHER RIGHT	OR	REMEDY IT MAY	
				HE CONTRACTOR I			
				DAYS WRITTEN NO			,
				N RECEIPT REQUE	STED	O) OF INTENT	
	TO TER	RMINATI	⊑ .		1		
,							-
			L BE THE	RESPONSIBILITY	OF T	THE SUCCESSFUL	
İ	VENDO	R TO:					
		(A)	OBTAIN A	LL NECESSARY DI	VISI	ON OF HIGHWAYS	
1	PERMIT	TS FOR	ALL TRANS	PORTATION OF EQ	MUIDI	MENT AND	
	MATER	IALS TO		THE JOB SITE.			
]]	(B)	OBTAIN A	NY AND ALL REQU	IRED	CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMIT	TS OR I	RELATED JO	B PERMITS.			
	(5)			ICATIONS:			
				R THIS CONTRACT			
	ACCORI	DANCE 1	WITH THE S	PECIFICATIONS P	REPA	RED FOR THE	1
			OF THE "!	EASLE FORK REFU	SE A	\REA"	
1	PROJEC						
	PLANS	& SPE	CS ARE INC	ORPORATED HERE	IN B	BY REFERENCE	
-	AND AL	LL PRO	VISIONS, (LAUSES AND COND	ITIO	NS THEREIN ARE	
	l		eee	 REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CO CANCEL	richie	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHON	E ~ ·	737 - 9362 DATE	ما ،
MINO			est.		304-	732- 8303 DATE	7/12/11
TITLE VP			550709	824		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							



Request for Quotation

DEP15433

PAGE 8

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 24874 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/ BID OPENING DATE:		7 (2011	D + D	ODENTING TIME O	1:30PM
		3/2011 CAT			
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	PERMUNMET	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	MADE PROPE	RLY A PART	OF THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISTS OF	
	39 DRAWING	S AS PREPAR	ED BY POTESTA & A	SSOCIATES, INC.	
		NTS AND COM			ļ
			R SHALL FURNISH T		
	APPLICATIO	N FUK PAYMI	NT WITH AN ITEMIZ Re requested. The	E EUDM INCHIDED	
	THE COE	CTETCATION	SHALL BE USED FO	R APPLICATIONS	ļ
	OF PAYMENT	TT IS T	E DEP'S INTENT TH	AT THE PAYMENT T	o ·
			E WITHIN 60 DAYS		
	l '	N FOR PAYMI		·	
			PARTIAL PAYMENT:		
			R MAY, ON A PERIC		T
1			BASED ON THE AMOUN		.
ļ			OF THE SUBMITTAL		
			SED UPON UNIT MEAS		
			BASED UPON A LUMI		·
1	LKCLAT CC	· - · ·			
	BANKRUPTCY	': IN THE	EVENT THE VENDOR/	CONTRACTOR FILES	, ·
]			CTION, THE STATE		
			ID, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
	WITHOUT FU	RTHER ORDE	₹-		
ļ		_			
i	REV. 1/200	15			
	PREFERENCE	ENP USE O	F DOMESTIC STEEL	PRODUCTS	•
	FREFERENCE	. Pok ost o	DOMESTIC STEEL	I KODOOTO	
	1. EXCEPT	WHEN AUTH	ORIZED BY THE DIR	ECTOR OF THE	
	PURCHA	ASING DIVIS	ION PURSUANT TO S	UBSECTION 2 BELOW	
	NO CO	NTRACTOR MA	Y USE OR SUPPLY S	TEEL PRODUCTS FOR	₹
1	A STAT	TE CONTRACT	PROJECT OTHER TH	AN THOSE STEEL	
-			THE UNITED STATE	S. AS USED IN	
	THIS	CONTRACT,			
	1	j jel	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		
SIGNATURE	· A-1	Folder	TELEPHONE	304-732-8303 DAT	1/12/11
TITLE VID	N KK	55070		1	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WE VP	LIEN DESDONDI	NG TO BEO INS	ックスフ ERT NAME AND ADDRESS		



PO Box 1290

Pineville, WV 24874

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

DEP1543

ADDRESS CORRES

CHUCK BOWMAN

DEP15433

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE (OTATEIENTION OF

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ŒO.		TER	MS OF SA	LE.		SHIP	ViA			F	OB.		FREIGHT TERMS	80.80
05/12/										*******					200
BID OPENING DATE:		07	/13/	2011	5 6.000000000			J	ID (OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	q	UANTIT	٧	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM N	WBER			UN	TPRICE		AMOUNE	
			CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHW/ OOLIN PMENT PRO. E OF	NTRACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	F, OPROV LUDI R TH VENT THE PUR VIRG	R AN EMEN NG, E IN ILAT SUPP SUAN INIA	Y ADI T TO BUT N STALL ING F LY OF T TO FOR	ANY HOT ATI PLAN A C WHI	ON BU LIM ON TS D M ONT CH	TO, A ILDII ITED OF AI OR O ATER RACT BIDS	ALTER NG OR TO, NY HE THER IALS WITH	ROADS ATING FOR		
		В.	"STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	EL PI ED, I ICATI ESSEI OPEI TH, I	RODUCT DRAWN, ED OR D BY A RATION BASIC OR OT	S" M EXT OTHE COM IS, F OXYG	EANS RUDE RWIS BINA ROM EN,	PROID, FO	DUCT DRGE MILA OF MA	S R D, RLY TWO DE FU	OLLEI CAST PROF OR F BY TI	, CESSE MORE HE OP E,	D, OR		-
			AMER OR I	ICA NSUL	STATES AND IN AR, SU TATES.	CLUD BJEC	ES A	LL TE	RRI	TOR	Y, C	DNTIN	IENTAL		
		WRIT	ING,		OF TH HORIZE								IN		
			EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED OI L COI RED I TER. IS	FOR ENE TENTRACTOLLAR	TH O COS S (\$ THE P LUE THE P	F ON T OR 2,50 URPO OF T ROJE	E PEI TWO 0.00; SES (HE S' CT OI	RCEN THO , W DF T TEEL ?,	T (USA HIC HIS PR	.1%) ND F HEVE: SEC ODUC	OF T IVE R IS TION,	HE		:
SIGNATURE //			وحرر	-, //	SEE PL	VERSE !	NDE FOR					3 -	DATE	D	
TITLE NO	ii.	DC		Veffet				CLEFF	<u> 30</u>	14- r	132-8	3303	VAIE	7/12/11	
VP				<u>" 5</u> 5	07098	24					AD	DRESS (CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



DEP15433

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY	
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	
Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc	
PO Box 1290	

Pineville, WV 24874

DATE PHIN	************		MS:OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F0.9	FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		UTITY	ANNUAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	VT	M.NUMBER		
EINE	GUN			0 '''	WINGWOER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	_					-	
	В.				PURCHASING		
						L MATERIALS ARE	
						TES IN SUFFICIE REASONABLY	NI
					NTRACT REQ		
				,		THE HEW TO	
·						TS IN VIOLATION	
						CIVIL PENALTIES	
	PU	RSUANT	TO WV	CODE SECT	ION 5A-3-5	6.	
	DEV 1	0/01/0	1				
	KLV. 1	0/01/0	1				
	EXHIBI	T 7					
			MINUM,	GLASS & S	TEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJEC	TS					
	TH ACC	ODDANC.		ucor uzno	THIS CODE		
						5-19-1 ET.,SEQ. STRUCTION,	
						NTENANCE OF	
						HAN \$50,000 AND) .
						OST OF STEEL IS	
						0,000 POUNDS OF	
						EPT ONLY ALUMIA	
						HE UNITED STATE	
						IPMENT PURCHASE ALL BE MADE OF	D
						ESS THE COST OF	.
						SS THAN 10,000	
						KS PROJECTS.	
	}			ĺ			
]	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUMIN	UM, GLASS	OR STEEL	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
	ACCEPT	ED ONL	Y IF TH	E COST OF	DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS IS FOL	IND
	DON OF	UNKEAS	NICHED .	SUCH CU	IS! IS UNRE	ASONABLE IF IT FOR FOREIGN MAI	IS
	PRODUC	TS. 1	E THE D	INAPI INE	TIMINUM. C	LASS OR STEEL	^{JE}
			<u> </u>				
SIGNATURE //			5	e revease side	FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	Tr. IA.
126	will	15/	Ry		3 JELET HOME 3	04-732-8303	TE 17/12/11
TITLE VP			55071	9824			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

PO Box 1290

Pineville, WV 24874

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER **DEP15433**

AN	ingleserenginesia	NDENCETO	Water Name of Street	
	***************************************	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	*
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
304-5	58-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/12/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304- 732-8303 SIGNATURE 7/12/11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5507098a4



ADOZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15433

PAGE 12

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 24874 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN		TER	MS OF SAL	<u> 4</u> 50000000	SHIP V	A		FO.B		FREIGHTTI	ERMS
05/12/ BID OPENING DATE:		97/17/	2011		<u> </u>		<u></u>				
	1	07/13/	***************************************	CAT			OPENI	ING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMQU	NŦ
			['								
					, IF NECE						,
		NG DATE			ENDUM SHO				HE		
			4	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	то тн	IE BID		•	!
	OPENTM	NG DATE	 •				1				
!	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNUMI	EDGED RV	AI		1
					TO THE ST						
	THE SA	AME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATIONS '	THAT AP	PLY T	TO THE			
	ORIGIN	AL BID	DING	DOCUM	ENT SHALL	ALSO A	PPLY	TO AN			!
		DUM DOC			E ONLY EX				N i		
	ADDEND	MU THA	TIS	ISSUE	D FOR THE	SOLE P	URPOS	SE OF			
	CUANGI	NG A D	ID UF	CHING	ITHE AND	/UK DAI	E.				
	REV. 1	11/96	1	1		1					
		1	1		į	!					
	EXHIBI	IT 10	†				ł				
	1	,	f t	1	REQUI:	SITION	NO.:	.DEP1543	3		
	ADDEND	DUM ACK	MOWIE	DOE NE	<u></u>						
	Anneign	JUN ACK	NOMFE	DOENE		ļ					
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOW1	ING CHECK	ED		
•	ADDEND	DUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE N	ECESSAR	Y REV				
					SPECIFIC						
			<u> </u> _ '		1	!				•	
·		DUM NO.	'S:			!					
	NO. 1	VKB			}						
	p			•	1						
	NO. 2	VFD			1	. 1			[
]		.		
	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •	1		İ					
	NO 6	•									
	70. 7						1				
	NO. 5				İ			•			
		***************************************	***************************************	 	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	March March	CONTRACTOR OF			Zaistone	
SIGNATURE	1	7_4	11.0	235-5-					DATE	<u></u>	
TITLE VO	46	15 Jan 19	EIN			TELEPHONE 30	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> 1/12/11 </u>	
γ ₁ γ ₁ γ ₂			55	0709	82 <i>4</i>		1	ADDRESS CH/	ANGES 7	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



P.O. Box 1290

Pineville, WV 24874

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc.

Request for Quotation

DEP15433

PAGE

4 "

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/13/		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	T HUDERSTAND	THAT FATI	HEE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF THE	
			SE FOR REJECTION		
				1	
			DERSTAND THAT AN		
			ASSUMED TO BE M		
				REPRESENTATIVES	
			L IS NOT BINDING		
1			WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM		
	SILCIPICATIO	NO DI AN U	FITCIAL ADDERDOR	12 PINDING.	
	//	. 0	2/1/		
	/?!!!!	: 4	In fr	SIGNATURE	
	Pineville favir	*+Frm.nt	Tor.		
		0.7.9		COMPANY	
	1/12/11			DATE:	
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	DATE	
	REV. 11/96				
1					
		NOT	ICE		
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	PEDARTH				
		ING DIVISI	INISTRATION		
1	BUILDIN	i i	UN ·		
		5 · I	TREET, EAST		
		TON, WV 2			
Ī			•		
				N ON THE FACE OF	
	THE ENVELUPE	OK THE RT	D MAY NOT BE COM	NSIDERED:	
1	SEALED BID			,	
		1			
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	1	eccos	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	MORTICALC	
SIGNATURE		> / / / /	Common District Control of the Contr		n) 1
TITLE . A	V 4 D			004-132-8303	7/12/11
TITLE VA		5501098	24	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



P.O. Box 1290

Pineville , WV 24874

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15433

PAGE

WADDRESSECONNESSEONDENCESSO/ATTENNIONCOS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

		o (doctoros							
DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	Α	FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		1						<u> </u>	Zanii
	188888888888888888888888888888888888888	07/13/		CAT			<u>DPENING TI</u>		:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	ÑÖ	ITEM NUM	BEA	UNITPRI	CE	AMOUNT
İ									
	RFQ. N	10.:	·		DEP15433				
								İ	
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		07/13/201	1			
		-							
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	•			
						_ :			
			1	1	2		IS NECESS	ARY	
	no cor	NIACI Y	טט אב	GARDI	NG YOUR B				
* .			Ĺ		304-732-	7855			
	VENDO	R SHOW	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR	вто ти	E CURRENT		
							T PROCESSI	NG:	
	l	10× 1290	ļ I						
	1-1-67	10 12 10							
]	ندوم: 🌡	lle, WV	24874						
	TINE A.	1 IV.							
	L			l					
				1	AME OF PE	KSUN IU	CUNTACT		
	CUNCE	RNING T	HI2 A	DUIE	\rightarrow \sim \sim	1/ 1		•	
·			}		Kevin D. B	rad torci			
		• • • • • •		l		• • • • • • •		• • • • •	
				1					,
	1	,							
			-						
	1			1					
				1					\$ 856,090,00
	****	* . THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	433 ****	TOTAL:	4000,010,
							[
	1							-	ļ
				1					
					1				
		, ·	1.						
	1			1		moriosos italias m			
SIGNATURE	<i>y</i>	7-7	- <i>, </i>	A SEE PI	EVERSE SIDE FOR T			_ DATE	<u> </u>
100	n/ 1		M	/		3	04-732-83	03	7/12/11
TITLE W	_		550 ST	7098	24				TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Date: 4-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :15:43:09

Page: 1

(147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

				TOTAL	namer:	0	
Entity ID		Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Ho Own. Co	
147992	BRADFORD,	TROY M	PRS	9-Aug-1991			
	BRADFORD,		SH	9-Aug-1991		60%	
	BRADFORD,		VP	9-Aug-1991			
	BRADFORD,		SH	9-Aug-1991		20%	
	BRADFORD,		SH	9-Aug-1991		20%	
	BRADFORD	ANTHONY M	SEC	1-Jul-2001			

Measle Fork Refuse Area DEP 15433

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc.

P.O. Box 1290

— Pineville , WV 24874

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Qu	antity	Description	Unit Price	Amount			
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		83,000,00			
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		40,000,00			
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)		24,000.00			
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		83,000,00			
4.2	200	TN	Crusher Run Stone/Road Rehabilitation	24.00	4,800.00			
5.1	3,000	LF	Silt Fence	1,00	3,000,00			
5.2	2,000	LF	Super Silt Fence	3,00	6,000,00			
5.3	2,000	LF	Erosion Barrier	3.00	6,000,00			
5.4	20	EA	Rock Check Dam	1,000.00	20,000.00			
5.5	3	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1,000,99	3,000 00			
6.0	10	AC	Revegetation	à. 200.00	a2,000.00			
7.1	1,170	LF	Type A Riprap Channel	22.00	25.740.00			
7.2	1,050	LF	Type B Riprap Channel	18.00	18 900.00			
7.3 .	520	LF	Type C Riprap Channel	15,00	7.800.00			
7.4	1,050	LF	Type D Riprap Channel	42.00	44,100,00			
7.5	250	LF	Type E Grouted Riprap Channel	83,00	20,750,00			
7.6	100	LF	Type F Grouted Riprap Channel	63.00	6,300,00			
7.7	400	LF	Grass-Lined Swale	12,00	4,800.00			
7.8	1,700	LF	Diversion Ditch (Includes Outlet Apron)	10.00	14,000,00			
7.9	80	LF	24-inch CPP Culvert	30,00	2,400,00			
7.1	60	LF	36-inch CPP Culvert	60,00	3,600,00			
7.11	2,600	LF	Stream Bank Stabilization	59.00	153,400.00			
7.12	3	EA	Terrace Planting Area	2,000,00	6,000.00			
8.1	48,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	3, 22	144,000,00			
8.2	7	AC	Soil Cover	8,500,00	59.500,0°			
8.3	11,000	SF	Erosion Control Matting	1,00	11,000,00			
11.0	1,200	LF	Underdrain	30,00	36,000,00			
7		77	iora:					

\$ 856,090.00



SIGNATURE

TITLE \/P

***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP15433

PAGE

:	ं	ं	3	ं	1	4	D	Ē)	71	Ξ:	33	3:	C	C	F	F	ł		ŝŀ	7	Э	N	D	E	Ņ	CI	=	T	3	Α	ij	Έ	٨	T	IÇ	Ņ	C)F	
			_				•	•	_										_												_									

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8H-P T0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE 7/12/11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/29/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MEASLE FORK REFUSE PROJECT IN WYOMING CO., WV, TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/15/2011. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/13/11 AT 1:30 PM. 962-73 0001 JΒ RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES DEP15433 ***** TOTAL: \$856,090.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ

550709824

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

364-132-83<u>03</u>

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP15433	Pre-Bid Date:	6/15/2011
Project :	Measle Fork Refuse Area	Bid Opening Date:	7/13/2011
Name:	DAUID H. BOWMAN	Name:	BASIL CARPENTER
Company:	Green Mountain Company.	Company:	BASIL CARPENTER EX
Address:	511 50th ST	Address:	637 Call ND
	Chas wu 25304		Chas WVA
Phone #:	<u> 304-925-0753 </u>	Phone #:	(3.4) 546-1601
Fax #:	304-925-9230	Fax #:	984-3528
Email:	722 Goldon e Yahow. Cop	Email:	BASIL Corpenter ame,
Name:	W & Houck	Name:	Bill Hager
Company:	PIACUILL Pauna	Company:	Tri STATE pipeline in
Address:	POBOX 1290	Address:	6351 US RT 60 East
	Pigeolle WV 24774		SuiTa 3 Barboursuix
Phone #:	304732 8303	Phone #:	304-735-6801 25-500,
Fax #:	309 732 7855	Fax #:	304-521 2249
Email:		Email:	Taylor & Tristatepipeline
	Mare to		<i>a</i> .
Name:	MIKE FURLOWS	Name:	Brian Moore
Name: Company:	ATC ASSOC.	Name: Company:	Brian Moore Congiel Up Inc
Name:	ATC ASSOC. 3 TEARI hour	Name:	Brian Moore Congiel Up Inc Po. Box 243
Name: Company: Address:	ATC ASSOC. 3 TEAR LAW BURLINGTON, N.)	Name: Company: Address:	Brian Moore Congiel Up Inc P.O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435
Name: Company: Address: Phone #:	ATC ASSOC. 3 TEARI NAW BURCINGTON, N.) 3.70-620-1252	Name: Company: Address: Phone #:	Brian Moore Comgiel Up Inc P.O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435 304-739-444444397
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #:	ATC ASSOC. 3 TEAR LAW BURLINGTON, N.)	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #:	Brian Moore Comgiel Up Inc P.O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435 304-739-44014397 304-739-4401
Name: Company: Address: Phone #:	ATC ASSOC. 3 TEARI NAW BURCINGTON, N.) 3.70-620-1252	Name: Company: Address: Phone #:	Brian Moore Comgiel Up Inc P.O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435 304-739-444444397
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #:	ATC ASSOC. 3 TEARI NAW BURCINGTON, N.) 3.70-620-1252	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #:	Brian Moore Comgiel Up Inc P.O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435 304-739-44014397 304-739-4401
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email:	ATC ASSOC. 3 TEAR NAME BURLINGTON, N. J. 320-620-1252 780-544-6065	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email:	Brian Moore Comgiel Up Inc P.O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435 304-739-44014397 304-739-4401
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name:	ATC ASSOC. 3 TEARI NAME BURCINGTON, N.J. 330-620-1252 780-544-6065	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name:	Brian Moore Congiel Up Inc P.O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435 304-739-44014397 304-739-4401 DCE-congielupe cartilint.no Randy Carpenter Carpenter Reclamatio PO BX 13015
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company:	ATC ASSOC. J TERRI NAW BURCINGTON, N.J 320-620-1252 780-544-6065 Aun WARDARLL TEASTERN ARROW	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company:	Brian Moore Comgiel Up Inc P.O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435 304-739-4401 Decarry Language Carpenter Carpenter Reclamatio
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company:	ATC ASSOC. 3 TERRI MANGE BURCINGTON, N.) 370-620-1257 780-544-6065 Ann WARDARL TEASTRON ARROW 70 BOX 4108	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company:	Brian Moore Congiel Up Inc P.O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435 304-739-44014397 304-739-4401 Decarry Carpenter Carpenter Reclamatic PO BX 13015 S:550nville, WU 25760 364-964-1165
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company: Address:	ATC ASSOC. 3 TERRI MANNE BURCINGTON, N.J. 320-620-1252 780-544-6065 Ann WARDATEL TEASTRON ARROW 70 BOX 4108 CHARLASTON KN 25364	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company: Address:	Brian Moore Congiel Up Inc P.O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435 304-739-44014397 304-739-4401 Decarbon Largerter Carpenter Reclamatio PO BX 13015 S:550nville, WU 25760 364-964-1115
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #:	ATC ASSOC. J TEAR NAME BURCINGTON, N. J 320-620-1252 780-544-6065 ANN WARDAMEL TEASTRAN ARROW TO BOX A108 CHALLESTON KN 25364 304-414-02 55	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company: Address:	Brian Moore Congiel Up Inc P.O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435 304-739-44014397 304-739-4401 Decarry Carpenter Carpenter Reclamatic PO BX 13015 S:550nville, WV 25760

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP15433	Pre-Bid Date:	6/15/2011
Project :	Measle Fork Refuse Area	Bid Opening Date:	7/13/2011
Name:	Doug Viveent	Name:	
Company:	BreakAWAY INC	Company:	
Address:	1015 old Tumpike Rd	Address:	
	Sulfor WV ZGG	_	
Phone #:	765-5317	Phone #:	
Fax #:	765-5389	Fax #:	
Email:	& doug@ breakaway w. com	Email:	
Name:	JOE WISEMAN	Name:	
Company:	WISEMAN EXCAVATING	Company:	
Address:	RT 1 80X 190	Address:	
	LIBERTY, WV	_	
Phone #:	304 - 586-3736	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304-586-3789	Fax #:	
Email:	jupoca 12@aol.com	Email:	
	A-11 AH.	N I	
Name:	Mariey Marias	Name:	
Company:	Itspen Corporation	Company:	
Address:	2400 Killer Drive	Address: _	
	Janiels WV 25832	.	
Phone #:	304-763-4573	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304-763-4591	Fax #:	
Email:	jadkins a aspen-got.com	Email:	
Name:		Name:	·
		Company:	
Company:		Address:	
Address:		Address.	
Phone #:		Phone #:	
Fax #:		Fax #:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Email:	
Email:		CHICH.	

DEP15433 Measle Fork Refuse Area Addendum # 1

Item 1: The contractor will have 180 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 180 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 2: The contractor has the option to cut and stockpile timber in accordance with Specification 4.2.4, or pay the landowner \$250 per acre disturbed/cut.

Item 3: The contractor is reminded that erosion and sediment control measures are to be properly installed in place prior to any excavation taking place.

Item 4: The contractor is reminded that he/she is responsible to obtain, at no expense to the WVDEP, all necessary waste and borrow areas or landfills for the disposal of waste materials in accordance with any applicable local, state, and/or federal regulations including compliance with NEPA requirements (See Section VII for NEPA Compliance Schedule). All waste and borrow areas must be approved by the WVDEP and, the Contractor must provide a reclamation plan for approval. In addition, for all waste and borrow areas outside the construction limits, the Contractor must obtain from the property owner a right-of-entry agreement in which the property owner indemnifies and holds the WVDEP harmless from any injury or damages whatsoever resulting from the use of the property. Please refer to Section 4.2.8 of the Specifications.

Item 5: Q). Is Railroad insurance required?

A). No.

Item 6: Q). When is the super silt fence to be removed?

A). After vegetation has been established and prior to final inspection.

Item 7: Q). Is there any work proposed on the opposite side of the stream?

A). Yes, in two locations, as noted on the project plan sheets. Temporary stream crossings are to be constructed, utilized, and removed in accordance with the project plans and specifications.



*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

PAGE	1360
1	

¢HUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB: DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/05/2011 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 07/13/2011 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY ***** ADDENDUM NO.2 ************* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MEASLE FORK REFUSE AREA PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE AN ADDITIONAL ANSWER TO VENDOR QUESTION TROM THE 06/15/11 PRE-BID MEETING PER THE ATTACHED. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED PER ADDM#1 AS 07/13/2011 AT 1:30 PM. ************* NO OTHER CHANGES ****** d001 JВ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES \$ 856,090.00

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 304-732-8303

DEP15433 *****

550709824

IS THE END OF REO

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TOTAL:

Measle Fork Refuse Area Pre-Bid Addendum Pre-bid of June 15, 2011 DEP15433

Question: Can you provide the volume (i.e. line item "Unclassified Excavation") calculations?

Response: Yes. The total volume (by calculation) was calculated as 42,762 cubic yards (CY). This was rounded up to 48,000 cubic yards in the bid schedule. The volume calculations are attached.



7012 MacCorkle Avenue, SE Charleston, WV 25304

Phone: (304) 342-1400 Fax: (304) 343-9031 Project Name: WVDE AM - Irease Fork Refuse
Project No.: OIC! - OI

Purpose: The purpose of this colculation is to determine the total volume excavated at the Measle Fork foliae Area site using the Average End Area Method

References Attacked Excel Sprendehect created by MGS.

Using a digital Planianter, I colorinal the open in square feet of all the criss section drawings from the Existing Ground to the Proposed Subgrade. I then used the Average Find Area Method to detaining the volume of cut excavated.

Example Culculation

Station Area (SF) 8+00 1452

8+50 1842

Volume (CY)

= [(H52+1842) (8+50-8+00) =

Using this formula in Excel, and tracking the cummulative volume. The total valume excavated was determined to be 42,762 cubic yards.

To be conservative, we rounded this number up by 10%, making the total 47,038 cubic yards, SAY 48,000 cubic yards.

Cross Secti	on Calculation	ns - Measle Forl	Refuse Area
Station	Area (SF)	Volume (CY)	Cummulative Volume (CY)
-5+50	0		
-5+00	0	. 0	0
0.00	Ŭ	102	102
-4+50	110	400	200
-4+00	95	190	292
		176	468
-3+50	95	176	644
-3+00	95		V-1-1
:		176	820
-2+50	95	171	991
-2+00	90		•
4.50	or ·	162	1153
-1+50	85	157	1310
-1÷00	85		
-0+50	85	157	1467
-0750	. 00	157	1624
- 0+00	85	467	. 4704
0+50	85	157	1781
		181	1962.
1+00	110	181	2143
1+50	85	101	. 2140
		, 157	2300
2+00	85	157	2457
2+50	రర	261	2718
3+00	197	*	0070
5100		261	2979
3+50	8 5	170	3149
4+00	99		2204
4.00		235	3384
4+50	155	315	3699
5+00	185		4066
	244	367	4000
5+50	211	829	4895
6+00	684	1022	5917
	420	1022	
6+50	720		

Cross Section	on Calculation	s - Measle Fork	Refuse Area
Station	Area (SF)	Volume (CY)	Cummulative Volume (CY)
		584	6501
7+00	211	684	7185
7+50	528	1833	9018
8+00	1452	3050	12068
8+50	1842	3463	15531
9+00	1898	3631	19162
9+50	2024	3501	22663
10+00	1757	2506	25169
10+50	950	1630	26799
11+00	810	1320	28119
11+50	616	1076	29195
12+00	546	1087	30282
12+50	628	1144	31426
13+00	607	840	32266
13+50	300	460	32726
14+00	197	520	33246
14+50	365	10-10	3 <u>4292</u>
15+00	765	1523	35815
15+50	880	1656	37471
16+00	908	1410	38881
16+50	615	931	39812
17+00	390	944	40756
17+50	629	1294	42050
18+00	769	712	42762
18+50	0		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: PiNEVILL PAVING FERENTAX Payer ID No.: 550709824 Address: P.O. BOX 1290 City: Pineville State: VV Zip Code: 27874 Phone: 304-732-8503 Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KDB PPT & Add, Con
Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KDBPPT-PADL, COM
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Kevin D Brad Ford, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. The President
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Troy M. Bradford POBOX 749 Pineville, WV 24874	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	President 304-294-4012 60'lo
Begin Date:	84-91	Ending Date:	
Name Address Begin Date:	Revin D. Bradford PoBox1290 Pineville, WW 24874 8-9-91	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	Vf. 304-732-8334 20%
Degili Dale:	0-1-41	Ending Date:	
Name Address Begin Date:	Anthony M. Bradford PoBox 949 Pineville, Nov 24874 7-1-2001	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	Secretar-6 304-294-7176 20%
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-0119!

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information.

The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osure.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP15433	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign		igned, Pineville Paving & Excavating, Inc		
	of PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 25874			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company	
	of One Park Circle Westfield Center OH				
Ohio	with its principal office in the City of \underline{W}				
of West	: Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>Five P</u>	ercent	(\$_5%) for the payment of which,	
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind o	urselves, our heirs,	administrators, executo	ors, successors and assigns.	
	The Condition of the above obligation is such th	at whereas the Prin	cipal has submitted to t	the Purchasing Section of the	
Departr DEP15	nent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, a 5433, Measle Fork Refuse Area in Wyoming	ttached hereto and g County, accordir	made a part hereof, to ng to plans and speci	enter into a contract in writing for ifications.	
	NOW THEREFORE,				
agreem force ar	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principand shall furnish any other bonds and insurance reent created by the acceptance of said bid, then the deffect. It is expressly understood and agreed the penal amount of this obligation as herein state	equired by the bid o is obligation shall be hat the liability of the	r proposal, and shall in e null and void, otherwi	all other respects perform the se this obligation shall remain in full	
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipul paired or affected by any extension of the time with otice of any such extension.	ates and agrees tha hin which the Oblige	at the obligations of said se may accept such bid	f Surety and its bond shall be in no , and said Surety does hereby	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety h	nave hereunto set th	eir hands and seals, ar	nd such of them as are corporations	
have ca	used their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto				
8th	day of July . 20 11			,	
Principa	l Corporate Seal	•	By Harin Kevin Bradford	& Excavating, Inc (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)	
	*.		Vice President	(Title)	
Surety C	corporate Seal		Sher Ow!	Name of Surety)	
			Sheila D. McCorr	filek mey-in-race	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Companies thereby as unity and to the same extent as it such donos were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney is Foot may be altered full power and provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina SS.

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By:

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Witness Whereof, I ha have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 8th day of July







Secretery Frank A. Carrino. Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Wyoming TO-WIT:
I, Kevin D. Bradford, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Pineville Paving + Excusting Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc. (Company Name) By: Kun O Briffel
My Commission Commission Title:
Date: 7/12/11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of July 2011.
By Commission expires <u>Feb. 20, 2019</u>
(Seal) Jatherine D. Bradford (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

•
_

